
 

 

State Bank of India 

Platform Engineering-III Department 

State Bank Global IT-Centre 

“A” Wing, first Floor, 

Sec-11, CBD Belapur, 

Navi Mumbai-400 614 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER-CLOSED RFP 

RFP NO: SBI/GITC/Platform Engineering-III/2024/2025/1319 

 

Bids are invited by State Bank of India for “REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR 

PROCUREMENT OF SOFTWARE SOLUTION/ SERVICE Subscription license, 

Hardware AMC, 24x7 onsite FMS, hiring of onsite technical expert support from OEM 

F5 and threat campaign subscription license for Centralized Web Application Firewall.” 

Interested Bidders to submit bids, by visiting eProcurement agency portal 

https://etender.sbi/SBI/.  

This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote 

in this closed RFP. Participation in this RFP is by invitation only and is limited to 

selected channel partners of OEM M/s F5. Unsolicited bids will not be considered by 

the Bank.  

Availability of RFP documents   : From 03.04.2025  

Last date and time for submission of bids : 25.04.2025 up to 15:00 hrs  

 

 

Place: Navi Mumbai     Deputy General Manager  

Date: 03.04.2025      Platform Engineering-III Department 


